
Northampton Canoe and Kayak Club Slalom 
Results for NWC slalom 2005, Sunday 14th August 

Compiled Sun,14 Aug 2005 

Officials+ Division 2 Kl Men+ Division 2 Kl Women+ Division 2 Cl + Division 2/3 C2 +Veterans+ 
Division 3 Kl Men+ Division 3 Kl Women+ Division 3 Cl + Division 4 Kl Men+ Division 4 Kl Women+ 
Division 4 C 1 + Division 4 C2 + 

Pos. Name 

1 Nicky Crosser 

2 Rob Holdway 

3 Sam Ahmed 
4 GeoffWells 
5 Paul Sergant 
6 David Knibb 
7 Nesford/Carlisle 
8 Emma McHale 

9 Jez Rix 

10 Rachel Maulin 

11 Andy Moore 

12 Laura Sargent 
13 Victoria Maloney 

Jon Soper­ 
Dyer/Laura Cross 

Club 

St. Albans 
Stafford & 
Stone 
Islington 
Manchester 
Rugby 
Kingston 
Hydrasport 
Green Star 
Bradford & 
Bingley 
Cheltenham 
Stafford & 
Stone 
Rugby 
Shepperton 

NCKC 

Officials 
Age 0. Lady/ First Run Second Run Best p . N 

G 1v M" d T" p ...., T" p ...., ...., 1 oints um roup ixe rme ens Jot nne ens Iot Iota 
Prem 117 2 119 115 0 115 115 50 30 

U23 

118 
118 
118 
U23 

116 

DV 

DV 

114 
114 

U23 

Prem 

Prem 

Divl 
Divl 
Divl L 

Divl 

Prem 

Div4MX 

121 2 123 126 2 128123 49 

130 8 
136 6 
144 6 
142 4 
144 4 
146 4 

214 58 272157 8 165165 

171 56 227 168 2 170 170 

121 50 171124 52 176171 

186 12 198187 2 189189 
191 56 247167 60 227 227 

Scratched 

138127 4 
142131 0 
150139 6 
146149 10 
148 145 2 
150146 6 

Scratched 

131131 
131131 
145 145 
159146 
147147 
152150 

Ser 

25 
48 
25 
47 
46 
45 

44 

25 

43 

25 
25 

25 

9 

31 
34 
6 
8 
11 
32 

5 

33 

27 

29 
7 

10 

Officials+ Division 2 Kl Men+ Division 2 Kl Women+ Division 2 Cl + Division 2/3 C2 +Veterans+ 
Division 3 Kl Men+ Division 3 Kl Women+ Division 3 Cl+ Division 4 Kl Men+ Division 4 Kl Women+ 
Division 4 C 1 + Division 4 C2 + 

Division 2 Kl Men 
Pos. Name 

1 
2 
3 
4 

Les Ford 
James Stewart 
Clive Hamling 
Warren Cohen 
Michael 
Shaughnessy 
Ian Jeavons 

7= David Lindesay 
7= Lee Nelson 
9 

5 

6 

Ian Slater 

Club 

Halifax 
Green Star 
Independent 
D.V.R. 

Manchester 

Matlock 
Shepperton SCC 
Independent 
KATS 

Age 
Group 

116 

116 

DV 

U23 

DV 

First Run Second Run Best 
Time Pens Tot Time Pens Tot Total 
136 4 140136 58 194140 
137 8 145139 2 141141 
159 4 163 150 0 150150 
158 6 164146 6 152152 

180 6 

151 4 
171 6 
169 8 
152 6 

186154 0 

155 161 12 
177154 2 
177154 2 
158162 0 

154154 

173 155 
156156 
156156 
162158 

Points Bib 

1000 31 
962 43 
923 175 
885 168 

846 40 

808 143 
769 35 
769 169 
692 136 



10 Alex Chamberlain Packers J16 155 4 159153 6 159159 654 720 
11 George Rix Bradford & Bingley J14 151 8 159158 4 162159 654 71 
12 jake silvester viking kc J14 156 4 160* 160 577 154 
13 Adrian Newell Pennine C.C 164 4 168159 4 163 163 538 65 
14 Phil Cooke Green Star J14 157 8 165 149 64 213 165 500 117 
15 Forbes Lindesay Shepperton SCC J14 167 8 175164 2 166166 462 75 

16 Stuart Meakins St. albans & DV Scratched 161 6 167167 423 42 Hertsmere 
1 7 Fred Wondre Falcon DV 167 8 175165 4 169169 385 39 
18 Dean Buckingham Viking J16 189 10 199167 2 169169 385 160 
19 Michael Gould I.S.G J16 181 60 241158 12 170170 308 98 
20 John Stoner Independent 173 6 179173 0 173 173 269 147 
21 Rufus McGreary Cheltenham C.C. 169 6 175174 56 230175 231 121 
22 Matt Peill A CU/Salisbury 166 10 176177 8 185176 192 734 
23 Les Stewart Burton CC DV 181 4 185169 8 177177 154 91 
24 John Woods Rugby 177 4 181174 4 178178 115 76 
25 Andrew Martin Durham U12 182 4 186165 110 275186 77 182 
26 Sam Johnson Stafford and Stone J14 197 6 203 163 56 219203 38 151 

Andrew Gamble Cheltenham Marines J18 Scratched Scratched Ser 0 703 
Mark Davies Manchester Scratched Scratched Ser 0 118 

Officials + Division 2 Kl Men + Division 2 Kl Women + Division 2 C 1 + Division 2/3 C2 + Veterans + 
Division 3 Kl Men+ Division 3 Kl Women+ Division 3 Cl+ Division 4 Kl Men+ Division 4 Kl Women+ 
Division 4 C 1 + Division 4 C2 + 

Division 2 Kl Women 
Pos. Name Club Age First Run Second Run Best Points Bib Group Time Pens Tot Time Pens Tot Total 
1 Jo Green Shepperton 160 56 216154 6 160160 100 55 
2 Natalie Wilson Stafford and Stone J14 170 56 226158 2 160160 100 61 
3 Nichola Marsh Ribble Canoe Club 182 8 190160 6 166166 86 70 
4 Lauren Wright Kats Warrington U12 175 2 177167 6 173 173 79 89 

5 Rachel Manchester U12 179 0 179176 4 180179 71 95 Shaughnessy 
6 Charlotte Turner Salisbury J16 204 10 214173 6 179179 71 78 
7 Emma Noakes Islington J14 174 6 180158 60 218180 57 713 
8 Danyel Creese Salisbury CC J14 185 4 189189 8 197189 50 79 
9 Georgia Rogers Salisbury U12 217 4 221188 6 194194 43 103 
10 Robyn Wood Salisbury CC J14 209 54 263197 4 201201 36 126 
11 Bethan Crawshaw Stafford & Stone U12 205 6 211201 4 205 205 29 104 
12 Hannah Sheridan Green Star J14 201 60 261178 66 244244 21 715 
13 Olivia Wassell Islington J16 187 58 245212 56 268245 14 714 

14 Anna Bourne Durham Uni Canoe U23 217 58 275245 8 253 253 7 120 Club 
Vicki Cook St Albans and hertsmere U23 Scratched Scratched Ser 0 54 
Danielle Clark Cheltenham Sea Cadets J16 Scratched Scratched Ser 0 53 
Susan Templeton Itchen Valley DV Scratched Scratched Ser 0 27 
Catherine Marshall Independent Scratched Scratched Ser 0 37 
Sam Clark Cheltenham Sea Cadets J14 Scratched Scratched Ser 0 127 
Gill Hay Manchester Scratched Scratched Ser 0 706 



Officials+ Division 2 Kl Men+ Division 2 Kl Women+ Division 2 Cl + Division 2/3 C2 +Veterans+ 
Division 3 Kl Men+ Division 3 Kl Women+ Division 3 Cl + Division 4 Kl Men+ Division 4 Kl Women+ 
Division 4 C 1 + Division 4 C2 + 

Division 2 Cl 
Pos. Name Club Age Lady/ First Run Second Run Best Points Bib Group Mixed Time Pens Tot Time Pens Tot Total 
1 Simon Harker Green Star Jl6 165 4 169151 2 153 153 100 709 
2 Antony Wild Green Star Jl4 154 6 160163 0 163 160 90 28 
3 Kate Kent Proteus 161 8 169161 0 161161 80 4 

4 Joe Clarke Stafford & Jl4 163 2 165157 50 207165 70 712 Stone 
5 David Atkinson Green Star DV 176 66 242157 8 165165 70 30 
6 Paul Stephens BDCC 184 2 186168 4 172172 50 44 

7 Alex Packers Jl6 174 6 180177 8 185180 40 721 Chamberlain 
8 Mark Owens ACU DV 205 10 215 183 10 193 193 30 19 

9 D . d L. d Shepperton Capsized 214 8 222222 20 25 avi Ill esay sec 
10 Emma McHale Green Star Jl6 194 60 254192 58 250250 10 10 

Officials+ Division 2 Kl Men+ Division 2 Kl Women+ Division 2 Cl + Division 2/3 C2 +Veterans+ 
Division 3 Kl Men+ Division 3 Kl Women+ Division 3 Cl+ Division 4 Kl Men+ Division 4 Kl Women+ 
Division 4 C 1 + Division 4 C2 + 

Division 2/3 C2 
Pos. Name Club Age Lady/ First Run Second Run Best P . t Bib 

Group Mixed Time Pens Tot TimePens Tot Total oms 1 

1 Emma McHale/Simon Green Jl6 178 16 194189 12 201194 200 741 Harker Star 
2 Alex+Robert Chamberlain Packers Jl6 230 122 352222 14 236236 160 61 

3 Tom Wardiell/ Alex NCKC Jl8 236 20 256244 10 254254 120 750 Sharpley 
4 Dean+ Adam Buckingham Viking Jl6 303 58 361238 62 300300 80 96 

5 Hannah Sheridan/James Green Jl4 MX 207 160 367263 116 379367 40 742 Allwood Star 

Officials + Division 2 Kl Men + Division 2 Kl Women + Division 2 C 1 + Division 2/3 C2 + Veterans + 
Division 3 Kl Men+ Division 3 Kl Women+ Division 3 Cl+ Division 4 Kl Men+ Division 4 Kl Women+ 
Division 4 C 1 + Division 4 C2 + 

Veterans 
Pos. Name Club Age Div Lady/ First Run Second Run Best 

Group Mixed Time Pens Tot Time Pens Tot Total Points Bib 

1 Mark Independent Broadhurst Div2 139 4 143144 4 148143 100 1 

Danny Itchen 
Dalrymple Valley Scratched Scratched Ser 0 10 



Officials+ Division 2 Kl Men+ Division 2 Kl Women+ Division 2 Cl + Division 2/3 C2 +Veterans+ 
Division 3 Kl Men+ Division 3 Kl Women+ Division 3 Cl + Division 4 Kl Men+ Division 4 Kl Women+ 
Division 4 C 1 + Division 4 C2 + 

Division 3 Kl Men 
Pos. Name Club First Run Second Run . . 

Age Group T' p T t T' p T t Best TotalPomtsB1b nne ens o nne ens o 
1 Russ Huber Independent U23 149 2 151152 8 160151 1000 716 
2 Sean Sargent Rugby Jl6 165 2 167158 8 166166 938 324 
3 Andrew Lille IIYMB Jl6 163 4 167- 167 875 743 
4 Michael Durrant Hastings DCC Jl6 182 2 184165 4 169169 813 294 
5 Jon Soper-Dyer NCKC Jl6 172 6 178175 6 181178 750 740 
6 Adam Huber ACU 173 58 231173 8 181181 688 717 
7 Paul Barrett Viking DV 224 2 226180 4 184184 625 18 
8 Matthew Brown Green Star DV 221 4 225177 12 189189 563 21 
9 Tim Maulin Cheltenham Ul2 185 54 239186 4 190190 500 44 
10 Aaron Buckingham Viking U12 200 8 208190 6 196196 438 316 
11 Jamie Allwood Green Star Jl4 217 4 221190 6 196196 438 223 
12 Brian Dunn Halifax C.C. 193 6 199216 10 226199 313 35 
NR Thomas Wardiell NCKC Jl8 206 4 210197 8 205205 313 213 
13 Pete Brown Green Star DV 225 12 237207 14 221221 250 114 
14 Robert ChamberlainPackers U12 223 8 231 Capsized 231 188 321 
15 Arron Layton NCKC DV 187 52 239198 50 248239 125 85 
16 Brian Saxton Green Star DV 249 222 471227 212 439439 63 329 

Daniel Ibbotson Green Star Jl6 Scratched Scratched Ser 0 710 
James Ibbotson Green Star Ul2 Scratched Scratched Ser 0 711 
Joe Clarke Stafford & StoneJ14 * * 600 -125 712 

I non-ranking paddler(s) shown, not affecting the results. 

Officials + Division 2 Kl Men + Division 2 Kl Women + Division 2 C 1 + Division 2/3 C2 + Veterans + 
Division 3 Kl Men+ Division 3 Kl Women+ Division 3 Cl+ Division 4 Kl Men+ Division 4 Kl Women+ 
Division 4 C 1 + Division 4 C2 + 

Division 3 Kl Women 
Pos. 

1 
2 
3 
4 

Name First Run Second Run . . 
Club Age Group T' p T t T' p T t Best TotalPomtsB1b nne ens o nne ens o 

215 54 269211 6 217217 100 97 
220 16 236237 6 243236 75 731 
224 16 240346 214 560240 50 719 
298 60 358 Scratched 358 25 62 

Poppy Layton NCKC Jl 4 
Suzanna CohenD.V.R. Ul2 
Mamie Hope WalsallJ16 
Sarah Ford Halifax 

Officials+ Division 2 Kl Men+ Division 2 Kl Women+ Division 2 Cl + Division 2/3 C2 +Veterans+ 
Division 3 Kl Men+ Division 3 Kl Women + Division 3 C 1 + Division 4 Kl Men+ Division 4 Kl Women + 
Division 4 C 1 + Division 4 C2 + 

Division 3 Cl 
Age Lady/ First Run Second Run Best Points Bib Pos. Name Club Group Mixed Time Pens Tot Time Pens Tot Total 

Eloise St. Albans 7 Ul2 204 2 206* 206 40 3 1 Meakins Hertsmere 



Forbes 
Lindesay 
Andrew 
Warby 

Shepperton SCC J14 

Reading U12 

Capsized 

Scratched 

Capsized 

Scratched 

Cap 

Ser 

40 

0 

12 

46 

Officials+ Division 2 Kl Men+ Division 2 Kl Women+ Division 2 Cl + Division 2/3 C2 +Veterans+ 
Division 3 Kl Men+ Division 3 Kl Women + Division 3 C 1 + Division 4 Kl Men+ Division 4 Kl Women + 
Division 4 C 1 + Division 4 C2 + 

Pos. Name 

1 Jack Wardiell 
2 Michael Wilson 

Division 4 Kl Men 
First Run Second Run 

Club Age Group T" p 'T' t T" p 'T' t Best TotalNum ime ens .10 ime ens .10 
NCKC J14 192 0 192196 4 200192 53 
Stafford and StoneU12 243 68 311206 6 212212 69 

The above are promoted - CONGRATULATIONS 
3 Josh Wiltshire Cheltenham U12 214 8 222220 4 224222 52 
4 Shane Miller NCKC DV 197 60 257 Scratched 257 56 
5 Matthew Sheridan Green Star U12 Capsized 237 156 393393 51 

Michael Faulkner-Dunkley Packers U12 Capsized * Cap 66 
Liam Allwood Green Star Scratched Scratched Ser 68 
Liam Allwood Green Star U12 Scratched Scratched Ser 70 

Officials+ Division 2 Kl Men+ Division 2 Kl Women+ Division 2 Cl + Division 2/3 C2 +Veterans+ 
Division 3 Kl Men+ Division 3 Kl Women + Division 3 C 1 + Division 4 Kl Men+ Division 4 Kl Women + 
Division 4 C 1 + Division 4 C2 + 

Division 4 Kl Women 
Pos. Name 

1 Kim Miller 

Club 

NCKC 

First Run Second Run 
Age Group T" p 'T' t T" p T t Best TotalNum ime ens .10 nne ens o 
J16 209 8 217192 56 248217 82 

2 
3 

The above are promoted- CONGRATULATIONS 
Claire Baker NCKC DV 259 6 265 230 4 
Kimberley WoodsRugby U12 266 64 330286 16 
Eleanor Warren Aber KayaksU12 Scratched Scratched 

234234 
302302 

Ser 

84 
80 
83 

Officials+ Division 2 Kl Men+ Division 2 Kl Women+ Division 2 Cl + Division 2/3 C2 +Veterans+ 
Division 3 Kl Men+ Division 3 Kl Women+ Division 3 Cl + Division 4 Kl Men+ Division 4 Kl Women+ 
Division 4 C 1 + Division 4 C2 + 

Division 4 Cl 
. First Run Second Run 

Pos. Name Club Age GroupLady/ M1xedT. p 'T' ru p 'T' tBest TotalNum nne ens .10 ime ens .10 
1 Josh BakerNCKCJ16 227 112 339 Scratched 339 90 

Officials+ Division 2 Kl Men+ Division 2 Kl Women+ Division 2 Cl + Division 2/3 C2 +Veterans+ 
Division 3 Kl Men+ Division 3 Kl Women+ Division 3 Cl + Division 4 Kl Men+ Division 4 Kl Women+ 
Division 4 C 1 + Division 4 C2 + 

Division 4 C2 



Pos. Name Club Age Lady/ First Run Second Run Best 
Group Mixed Time Pens Tot Time Pens Tot Total Num 

1 Matt Peill/ Adam Huber ACU 212 16 228284 16 300228 101 

2 Liam Allwood/David Green Star 250 14 264230 62 292264 103 Atkinson 
The above are promoted - CONGRATULATIONS 

3 Danyel Creese/Robyn Salisbury L 273 162 435259 66 325 325 100 Wood 
4 Shane Miller/Jack Mitchel NCKC 235 110 345 Capsized 345 105 
5 Josh Baker/Jack Wardiell NCKC 116 340 208 548 Capsized 548 104 

6 Arron Layton/Laura Blonde Capsized 210 354 564564 106 Sargent Bombs 
Claire Baker/Kim Miller NCKC Capsized Capsized Cap 102 

Officials+ Division 2 Kl Men+ Division 2 Kl Women+ Division 2 Cl + Division 2/3 C2 +Veterans+ 
Division 3 Kl Men+ Division 3 Kl Women+ Division 3 Cl+ Division 4 Kl Men+ Division 4 Kl Women+ 
Division 4 C 1 + Division 4 C2 + 
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